K 1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8
35 32 421.1307024+*3 1 1 - Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
33 12-1307024-B**! 454511 0271 1 1 - Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
34 451M-1307108 456321 1454 4 4 - [ mneka M 10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
35 252006-1129 459812 1207  4*1/5%2  4*1/5%2 - [aii6a 10 Washer 10
36 292779-118 459952 4203 4 4 - laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
37 66-1307122*2 46 1932 0125 1 1 - IMoammmHuK nepeTHuit Front bearing
38  66-1307122-01%*2 46 1932 0159 1 1 - [MoammImHUK nepeTHui Front bearing
39 66-1307122-02*2 1 1 - [MoamunHuK nepegHu Front bearing
40  250976-T18*? 459951 4036 1 1 - laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
41 258038-I129*2 459871 1049 1 1 - I mmanT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
42 66-1307028*2 453116 0334 1 1 - KoJ1b110 CTOMOPHOE MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing circlip
43 12-1307025* 454511 0273 1 1 - Brynka pacniopHas Spacer bush
44 12-1307042* 454511 0279 1 1 - Kousb110 cTOmOpHOE canbHUKA KPBITbUATKHA Impeller gland circlip
45 24-1307041* 45 6312 0543 1 1 - 1laii6a yroTHs01IAast Sealing washer
46  11-8515-A3* 454311 0300 1 1 - MamnxeTa caJlbHUKa KPbLTBYaTKKI Impeller gland collar
47 12-1307052-b*? 454511 0281 1 1 - O6oiiMa caJlbHIKa KPbLIbYaTKU Impeller gland case
48  12-1307034-A2*? 454511 0278 1 1 - IpyxuHa yrmopHas calbHIKa Gland thrust washer
49  11-8528-b* 454311 0299 1 1 - Konb1o MaHXeThl cajlbHUKA Gland collar ring
50 12-1307032-B1%*? 454511 0277 1 1 - KprpiipuaTKka Impeller
* - B cocraBe nurateneit 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of the engines 4178.10004000456 and 4178.1004000-57
*1 - B cocraBe Hacoca 417.1307100
Is part of the pump 417.1307100
*2 _ B cocraBe Hacoca 451-1307100-04
Is part of the pump 451-1307100-04
*3 _ B cocraBe Hacoca 417.1307100 u B KoMIUTeKTanuy ¢ MydToii mpuBona BeHTIIATOpa 3741-1308070401(02)
Is part of the pump 417.1307100 and when the fan drive coupling 3741-1308070401(02) is installed
IHoarpymna 1308. Bentunarop
Subgroup 1308. Fan
36 1 451M-1308020* 4543211123 1 1 - Pemennb Belt
2 421.1308020 1 1 1 PemeHb Belt
3 OI'K-0556* 1 1 1 Pemenb Belt
4 21-1308025-b 1 1 1 [IxwuB Pulley
5 4146.1308032-01* 45 6321 0660 1 1 1 [laii6a Pulley
6 252135-I12 459816 6046 4/8%! 4/8%! 8 [aii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
7 201454-T18 45 9346 9520 4 4 4 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
8 250511-T129*! 45 3135 2226 4 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
9 3741-1308010401*! 45 3135 2226 1 1 1 BenTtunsitop B coope Fan assy


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1308070
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1308070
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1308010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400

L6

4 21-1308025-b

12 3151-1308010-01

6 252135-N2

7 201454-Nn8

13 469-1309010-10

14

15 250608-”294@

16 201416-M29

Puc. 36. Bentunsarop (1308) u koxyx BenTuisitopa (1309)
Fig. 36. Fan (1308) and fan housing (1309)

451M-1308020

421.1308020
Ork-0556

21-1308025-b

4146.1308032-01

252135-M2
201454-N8

250511-M29

252135-M2

3741-1308010-01

3741-1308070-01
3741-1308070-02



\O
co

1| 2 ] 3 4 s |6 | 7 ] 8 9
36 10 3741-1308070401 45 3135 2552 1 1 1 Mydra npuBosa BEHTUISITOpa Fan drive coupling
11 3741-1308070402+ 45 3135 2553 1 1 1 MydTta npuBoaa BEHTUIISITOPA Fan drive coupling
12 3151-1308010401* 45 4321 2265 1 1 - Benrtunsitop B cOope Fan assy
* - B cocrase nurateneit 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of the engines 4178.1000400456 and 4178.1000400457
*1- TIpu ycraHoBKe MyGbTbI PUBOAA BEHTUIISITOPA
When the fan drive coupling is installed
Ioarpymna 1309. Koxyx BeHTHAATOPA
Subgroup 1309. Fan Housing
36 13 469-1309010410 454316 3858 1 1 1 Koxyx BeHTHIIITOpA Fan housing
14 252154 459816 6005 4 4 4 [aii6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
15 250608-I129 459553 1254 4 4 4 laitka M6 Nut M6
16  201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
IMoarpynna 1310. 2XKamo3u paauaTopa U NpHBOX
Subgroup 1310. Radiator Shutters and Control
37 1 469-1310110401 454316 1858 1 1 1 Kamosu paguaropa B cbope Radiator shutters in assy
2 250462-T129 459553 9052 10 10 10 laiika M4 Nut M4
3 469-1310179 454316 2844 20 20 20 Brynka minacTuHbI Xamo3n Shutters strip bush
4 469-1310118410 454316 1859 1 1 1 bokoBurHa xano3u npasasi B coope Shutters r.h. side in assy
5 20-1310173 45 4316 0489 1 1 1 [TpoBosoka xano3u Shutters wire
6 469-1310150 454316 1075 7 7 7 IMnacTuHa xano3u B coope Shutters strip in assy
7 469-131015% 454316 1076 1 1 1 ITnactiHa pbuara B coope Lever strip in assy
8  469-1310156 454316 1078 1 1 1 InacTrHa Xajaro3u CpeaHss B cOope Shutters middle strip in assy
9  469-1310154 454316 1077 1 1 1 [MnacTuHa npuBona Xano3u B cOope Shutters control strip in assy
10 469-1310119 454316 1860 1 1 1 BoxoBuHa xanwo3u jieBast B cbope Shutters 1.h. side in assy
11 469-131017d 454316 1862 1 1 1 Tsra nmpuBoaa xXano3u Shutters control rod
12 469-131018d 454316 1863 1 1 1 Poruar npuBoma xano3u B cbope Shutters control lever in assy
13 222496-1129 459442 1078 2 2 2 BunT M5x8 Screw M5x8
14 201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 4 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
15 252154-T12 459816 6005 6 6 6 [aii6a 6 mpyXUHHAS Spring washer 6
16 250508-1129 459553 9054 4 4 4 laiika M6 Nut M6
17 201452-1129 459346 1518 2 2 2 Boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
18 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 Lait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
19 20-3506046 454311 0319 2 2 2 TpyOka 3aluTHast Protective pipe
20 469-372442( 4543210229 1 1 1 Brynka Tsru Xamosu Shutters rod bush
21 201417-1129 459346 1503 2 2 2 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1308070
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1308070
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1308010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1309010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310110
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310172
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310118
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310173
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310150
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310152
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310154
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310119
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310170
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1310180
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3724420

66

© 00 N O G W N=

-
o

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
15

469-1310110-01 44 24-1311065 43

250462-M129 45 24-1311066 @ 15

469-1310172 46 24-1311067 . 21
469-1310118-10 2101-1311014
20-1310173 469-1311070
469-1310150 469-1311072
469-1310152 469-1311077
469-1310156 469-1311075
469-1310154 469-1311080
469-1310119 250508-MN29

469-1310180
222496-MN29
201416-M29
252154-1N2
250508-MN29
201452-N29
252155-M2
20-3506046
469-3724420

201417-N29
252154-1N2

Puc. 37. XKamo3u paguaropa u npusoza (1310), 6ayok paciumpureabHbiit (1311)
Fig. 37. Radiator shutters and control (1310), expansion tank (1311)

469-1311050

252154-1N2
201417-N29

252154-1N2

250508-MN29
297580-M29
297581-M29

469-1311093
297585-M29
452]1-8101048

469-1311097
297580-M29

297575-M29
469-1311095
69-1310215
69-1310216
469-1310220
506607
12-1310225
355600-M29 M
469-1310226
469-1310224
1/26058/71
250634-MN29
469-1310217-01
469-1310210——
469-1310230-10




001

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | g 5

37 22 469-1310230-10 454316 2600 1 1 1 KpoHI1uTeitH KpernieHus TSy XKalo3u Shutters rod mounting bracket
23 469-1310210 454316 2951 1 1 1 Tsra ynpaBieHus Xanio3u B coope Shutters control rod in assy
24 469-1310217-01 454316 3618 1 1 1 Pyuka Tsiru ynpapjieHus Xaio3u B coope Shutters control rod handle in assy
25 250634-1129 459553 1262 1 1 1 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
26 1/26058/71 459962 6751 1 1 1 [lai16a 14 npyxuHHasi C BHyTPEHHUMM 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 14 with inner teeth
27  469-1310224 454316 2954 1 1 1 Kopryc ¢ukcaropa taru Rod lock body
28  469-1310226 454316 2955 1 1 1 IMpobka kopmyca dhukcaTopa Lock body plug
29  355600-I129 459964 6036 1 1 1 Iaii6a 10,5 criennanbHast Special washer 10.5
30 12-1310225 454511 0319 1 1 1 [TpyxuHa koprmyca ukcaropa Lock body spring
31 506607 459115 5561 1 1 1 [lapuk BY 7,938 MM Ball BY 7.938 mm
32 469-1310220 454316 2953 1 1 1 TpyOka Tsiru Rod pipe
33 69-1310216 4543150318 1 1 1 O06o04Ka TSITH Rod sheathing
34 69-1310215 4543150317 1 1 1 Tsra ynpaBieHus Kano3u Shutters control rod

Moarpynna 1311. Bayok pacmMpuTeIbLHbIH
Subgroup 1311. Expansion Tank

37 15 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 3 3 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAS Spring washer 6
16  250508-1129 459553 9054 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
21 201417-1129 459346 1503 2 2 2 Boar Mé6x14 Bolt M6x14
35 469-1311095 454316 3704 1 1 1 TpybKka coeIMHUTETLHOTO IIIJTaHTa Connecting hose pipe
36 297575-1129 459952 7211 3 3 3 [rmMHT XOMyTa Yoke cotter
37 297580-1129 459985 1415 3 3 3 Ipsxka xomyTa Yoke buckle
38 469-1311097 45 4316 3705 1 1 1 Brynka coeAMHUTENBHOTO ILIJTaHTa Connecting hose bush
39 452/1-8101048 453111 3545 1 1 1 IInaHr coeAMHUTENBHBII Connecting hose
40  297585-1129 459985 1254 2 2 2 Jlenta xoMyTa Yoke band
41 469-1311093 454316 3703 1 1 1 LInaHr coemHUTENBHBIN B cOOpe Connecting hose in assy
42 297581-1129 459985 1231 1 1 1 JlenTa xomyTa Yoke band
43 469-1311050 454316 2233 1 1 1 KpoHinTeitH kperieHrs paciimpuTeIbHOTO 6ayka B cbope Expansion tank mounting bracket in assy
44 24-1311065 454313 5938 1 1 1 [Tpo6ka pacumpuTeabHoro 6auka B cbope Expansion tank plug in assy
45 24-1311066 454313 5936 1 1 1 Koprmyc npo6ku paciumpuTeabHOro 6auka Expansion tank plug shell
46  24-1311067 454313 5951 1 1 1 Knanan npobku pacliMpuUTeIbHOTO 6ayKa Expansion tank plug valve
47 2101-1311014 454213 0254 1 1 1 Bauok paciuupuTeabHbIit Expansion tank
48  469-1311070 454316 2234 1 1 1 OcHOBaHUE XOMYTa paclIMPUTENIbHOTO 6ayKa Expansion tank yoke base
49 469-1311072 454316 2235 | 1 1 XoMyT KperuieHus bauka Expansion tank fixing yoke
50  469-1311077 454316 2237 1 1 1 Brynka npyXuHbl Spring bush
51  469-1311075 454316 2236 1 1 1 [pyxwuHa xoMyTa Yoke spring
52 469-1311080 454316 2238 1 1 1 Tapeska nmpyXK1HbI Spring plate





